Textbook
Series

= st

Wastewater Treatment
and Management

_' | —_— « o=

Py 5 -vc‘m;. > 3 r

Joe Sawyer = Larsen & Keller



Wastewater Treatment §

and Management

Edited by
Joe Sawyer

HlLarsen & Kellor




<
A
R
%
%

%

.13
Y

\Vastewater Treatment and Management
Edited by Joe Sawyer
ISBN: 978-1-63549-814-1 (Paperback)

© 2018 Larsen & Keller

= Larsen & Keller

Published by Larsen and Keller Education,
S Penn Plaza,

15th Floor,

New York, NY 10001, USA

Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Wastewater treatment and management / edited by Joe Sawyer.
p. cm.
Includes bibliographical references and index.
ISBN 978-1-63549-814-1
1. Sewage--Purification. 2. Factory and trade waste--Purification.
3. Water reuse--Management. I. Sawyer, Joe.

TD745 W37 2018
628.3--dc23

0007795359

This book contains information obtained from authentic and highly regarded sources. All chapters are published
with permission under the Creative Commons Attribution Share Alike License or equivalent. A wide variety
of references are listed. Permissions and sources are indicated; for detailed attributions, please refer to the
permissions page. Reasonable efforts have been made to publish reliable data and information, but the authors,

editors and publisher cannot assume any responsibility for the vailidity of all materials or the consequences of
their use.

Trademark Notice: All trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. The use of any trademark
in this text does not vest in the author or publisher any trademark ownership rights in such trademarks, nor does
the use of such trademarks imply any affiliation with or endorsement of this book by such owners.

The publisher’s policy is to use permanent paper from mills that operate a sustainable forestry policy. Furthermore,

the publisher ensures that the text paper and cover boards used have met acceptable environmental accreditation
standards.

Printed and bound in China.

For more information regarding Larsen and Keller Education and its products, please visit the publisher's
website www.larsen-keller.com ;

Lo cat g




UEBATIVE MIND Pl Coffae

3

<
e
~

Table of Contents

Preface

Chapter 1 Understanding Wastewater Management
i. Wastewater Management
ii. Sewage
iii. Sources of Sewage
iv. Wastewater
v. Important Factors Considered for Selecting Material for Sewer

Chapter 2 Water Pollutants: Sources and Effects
i. United States Regulation of Point Source Water Pollution
ii. Nonpoint Source Pollution
iii. Groundwater Pollution
iv. Detailed Classification of Water Pollutants
v. Water Quality

Chapter 3 Sewage Sanitation: An Integrated Study
i. Sewage Sanitation
ii. Considerations for the Type of System
iii. Quantity Estimation of Sewage
iv. Quantity Estimation of Storm Water

Chapter4 A Comprehensnve Study of Sewers and Manhole

i. Hydraulic Design of Sewers and Storm Water Drains
ii. Manhole

iii. Inverted Siphons

iv. Stormwater Inlets

v. Trap (Plumbing)

vi. Catch Basins

vii. Pumping Station

Chapter 5 Wastewater Treatment and its Methods
i. Wastewater Treatment
ii. Sewage Treatment
iii. Classification and Application of Wastewater Treatment Methods

iv. Screens
v. Grit Chamber

Permissions

Index

109
109
127
130
135

140

140
152
157
158
158
164
168

177
177
197
218
229
236



Textbook

Wastewater Treatment and Series
Management

Wastewater management refers to the process of converting polluted, damaged,
stale, unsuitable water into reusable water. The processes and techniques used in
this field are filtration, polishing, sedimentation, biochemical oxidation, phase
separation, redox, etc. The topics covered in this extensive text deal with the core
aspects of wastewater management. It provides detailed analysis of the different
concepts and techniques used under this field. The textbook, with its detailed
analyses and data, will prove immensely beneficial to professionals and students
involved in this area at various levels.

Joe Sawyer pursued his MSc in Water and Wastewater Engineering from Cranfield
University, United Kingdom. He conducted researches on sustainable water
treatment and adsorption water treatment devices. His works have been published
in various books as reference materials for students. Sawyer has won several
awards for his knowledge and contributions.

ISBN 978-1-63549-814-1

= Larsen & Keller , "” Hl




