

# Wastewater Treatment and Management

Edited by **Joe Sawyer** 



Wastewater Treatment and Management Edited by Joe Sawyer ISBN: 978-1-63549-814-1 (Paperback)

© 2018 Larsen & Keller

#### **∃**Larsen & Keller

Published by Larsen and Keller Education, 5 Penn Plaza, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10001, USA

#### Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Wastewater treatment and management / edited by Joe Sawyer.

Includes bibliographical references and index.

ISBN 978-1-63549-814-1

1. Sewage--Purification. 2. Factory and trade waste--Purification.

3. Water reuse--Management. I. Sawyer, Joe.

TD745 .W37 2018 628.3--dc23

#### 00077535

This book contains information obtained from authentic and highly regarded sources. All chapters are published with permission under the Creative Commons Attribution Share Alike License or equivalent. A wide variety of references are listed. Permissions and sources are indicated; for detailed attributions, please refer to the permissions page. Reasonable efforts have been made to publish reliable data and information, but the authors, editors and publisher cannot assume any responsibility for the vailidity of all materials or the consequences of their use.

Trademark Notice: All trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. The use of any trademark in this text does not vest in the author or publisher any trademark ownership rights in such trademarks, nor does the use of such trademarks imply any affiliation with or endorsement of this book by such owners.

The publisher's policy is to use permanent paper from mills that operate a sustainable forestry policy. Furthermore, the publisher ensures that the text paper and cover boards used have met acceptable environmental accreditation standards.

Printed and bound in China.

For more information regarding Larsen and Keller Education and its products, please visit the publisher's website www.larsen-keller.com

## Table of Contents

	Preface	VII
Chapter 1	Understanding Wastewater Management	1
	i. Wastewater Management	1
	ii. Sewage	3
	iii. Sources of Sewage	21
	iv. Wastewater	35
	v. Important Factors Considered for Selecting Material for Sewer	43
Chapter 2	Water Pollutants: Sources and Effects	50
	i. United States Regulation of Point Source Water Pollution	50
	ii. Nonpoint Source Pollution	63
	iii. Groundwater Pollution	69
	iv. Detailed Classification of Water Pollutants	83
	v. Water Quality	86
Chapter 3	Sewage Sanitation: An Integrated Study	109
	i. Sewage Sanitation	109
	ii. Considerations for the Type of System	127
	iii. Quantity Estimation of Sewage	130
	iv. Quantity Estimation of Storm Water	135
Chapter 4	A Comprehensive Study of Sewers and Manhole	140
	i. Hydraulic Design of Sewers and Storm Water Drains	140
	ii. Manhole	152
	iii. Inverted Siphons	157
	iv. Stormwater Inlets	158
	v. Trap (Plumbing)	158
	vi. Catch Basins	164
	vii. Pumping Station	168
Chapter 5	Wastewater Treatment and its Methods	177
	i. Wastewater Treatment	177
	ii. Sewage Treatment	197
	iii. Classification and Application of Wastewater Treatment Methods	218
	iv. Screens	229
	v. Grit Chamber	236

**Permissions** 

Index

### Textbook Series

# Wastewater Treatment and Management

Wastewater management refers to the process of converting polluted, damaged, stale, unsuitable water into reusable water. The processes and techniques used in this field are filtration, polishing, sedimentation, biochemical oxidation, phase separation, redox, etc. The topics covered in this extensive text deal with the core aspects of wastewater management. It provides detailed analysis of the different concepts and techniques used under this field. The textbook, with its detailed analyses and data, will prove immensely beneficial to professionals and students involved in this area at various levels.

Joe Sawyer pursued his MSc in Water and Wastewater Engineering from Cranfield University, United Kingdom. He conducted researches on sustainable water treatment and adsorption water treatment devices. His works have been published in various books as reference materials for students. Sawyer has won several awards for his knowledge and contributions.



